



**The Betting System Truths Weekly Members
Newsletter for 2010**

Dates Inclusive – 19th July to 25th July 2010

Edition 10

**From
Betting System Guru**

INTRODUCTION

Hi Folks

Welcome to BST Newsletter Edition 10 and what do we have in store for you this week?, well one New Review “Champion Racing Lays” being reviewed by Sgt Tommy and 3 Final Reviews all which ended up in neutral. In Betting Advice something different it is actually going over a system in action a real life scenario the guinea pig will be Betfair Miracle which was passed and given 4 stars by Sgt Dave way back at the end of March. Just would like to give a big thanks to Sgt Dave for all the data he gave me and feedback.

New Reviews

Champion Racing Lays - Reviewer Sgt Tommy

Only one New Review this week it is Champion Racing Lays the website advertises a strike rate of 82.7% which would be okay but as per Sgt Tommy’s introduction you are laying selections up to 20.00 so we will have to see how that works out. The site is showing results since 2007 and at the moment it is offering a free 30 day trial and has no membership fees posted as yet. As for Starting Bank a 50 point one is recommended with 1 point level stakes, concerns would be is this sufficient to cover any potential losses, anyway let’s see what happens during the review.

See Champion Race Lays here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Champion_Racing_Lays/

Final Reviews

We have three Final Reviews this week and all ended up in the Released on Bail (Neutral Section).

Passed 5*Highly Recommended

No reviews made it into this category this week.

Passed! Minimum 84 day Review

None qualified for the week of July 19th to July 25th.

Released On Bail (Neutral)

Combination System -Reviewer Sgt Tommy

In the last few days of the trial the system lost 3 points so after 56 days we were left with a very small profit of +0.35 points. A total of 41 selections were given with 11 winning, so really it was a case of not enough winners' too shorter prices, although it did have a few selections placed at good odds. Sgt Tommy is going to continue to monitor this over the forthcoming months to see if it improves.

Upto day 56	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	70 point Start Bank	P/L
	- 3.00	70.35 points	+0.35 points

See Combination System here:

http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/combination_system/

Football Betting Master- Reviewer Sgt Tommy

So the service finished the review with a profit of 167.50 points which may sound okay but with an average stake of 50 points this equates to +3.35 pts to level stakes. Once again the service did not fail but did not deliver enough profits either, so Sgt Tommy will be observing this one also as he feels it may need a longer period to realise its full potential.

Upto day 59	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	1000 point Start Bank	P/L
	+76.50 points	1167.50 points	+167.50 points

See Football Betting Master here:

http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/football_betting_master/

Pin Point Lays - Reviewer Sgt Dave

This was put into neutral by Sgt Dave based on the fact that the service had shown improvement in the last 4 weeks after the operator had made some changes to his selection procedure. Certainly Low Lays had more selections and a few extra for Banker Lays, but an overall improvement was seen in the results too. If the changes continue to improve the results then this one could be in a different category next time.

Upto day 84	This Period	Final Day 84	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Low Level stakes	+2.85 points	94.44 points	-5.56 points
Low 5% Liability	+5.09 points	94.51 points	-5.49 points
Banker Level stakes	+2.85 points	104.82 points	+4.82 points
Banker 5% Liability	+5.76 points	107.01 points	+7.01 points

Bullet Level stakes	+0.95 points	99.52 points	-0.48 points
Bullet 5% Liability	+4.85 points	96.93 points	-3.07 points

See Pin Point lays here: <http://www.pinpointlays.com/>

Failed and Jailed

Surprisingly we had no Jailed and Failed reviews for this week.

News About All The Reviews

This section covers all the current reviews being conducted and just gives a quick insight how each review is performing. All the figures quoted below cover the period July 19th to July 25th inclusive.

Betfair Pirate – Reviewer Sgt Marc

A better week than last week with the service making + 2.85 points. It had 4 losing days although one of these days nearly broke even and 3 winning days. Still 29 days for the Pirate to show its worth it certainly is a roller coaster ride this one.

Upto day 55	This Period P/L	Cumulative	
		150 point Start Bank	P/L
	+ 2.85	125.00 points	- 25.00 points

See **Betfair Pirate** here: <http://www.betfairpirate.com/>

Champion Lays - Reviewer Sgt Philip

Last posting by Sgt Philip was on July 23rd (Day 28) only 1 selection for the week so far unfortunately for the service it was a losing one costing it 270 pounds.

Upto day 28	This Period P/L	Cumulative	
		£2000 Start Bank	P/L
	-£270.00	£1676.60	- £323.40

See **Champion Lays** here: http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/champion_lays/

Champion Racing Lays - Reviewer Sgt Tommy

Our only new review of the week and the last posting by Sgt Tommy was on July 24th (Day 3) the service has had 11 selections with 1 losing lay at 13.51 so for the week so far is 1.50 points down.

Upto day 3	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	50 point Start Bank	P/L
	- 1.50 points	48.50 points	- 1.50 points

See Champion Race Lays here:

[http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Champion Racing Lays/](http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Champion_Racing_Lays/)

Football Bets- Reviewer Sgt Tommy

We had 6 selections for the BettingLayClub of which 4 lost which resulted in a very slight loss for the week. 99 Reds had 12 selections with 6 losers and showed a loss of minus 2.61 points on the week.

Upto day 25	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
BettingLayClub	-0.04 points	100.65 points	+0.65 points
99 Reds	- 2.61 points	97.04 points	-2.96 points

See Football Bets here: [http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Football Bets/](http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Football_Bets/)

Football Bets Direct- Reviewer Sgt Philip

No selections since Day 11(July 5th) due to the author having a heart attack, no further updates since July 11th from Sgt Philip.

Upto day 11	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
	+2.55 points	123.02 points	+23.02 points

See Football Bets Direct here: <http://irecommend.com/fbd/>

Golden Key Method 2- Reviewer Sgt Dave

An increase this week with the method getting 6 winning days out of 7 and making a profit of 30.97 points. With gains of 122.83 points the method is achieving the 2 to 3 points average profit quoted on the website and unless anything dramatic happens I see this one going the full 84 days.

Upto day 52	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
	+30.97 points	222.83 points	+122.83 points

See Golden Key Method 2 here:

[http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Golden Key Method 2](http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Golden_Key_Method_2)

Horse Betting Professor - Reviewer Sgt Rob

All upto date now Sgt Rob has made postings from Days 34 to 47. During this period the Each Way bets managed to make a profit of \$215.50 this was thanks to a good Day 47. On the downside Exotic Bets took a tumble losing \$160.7 during the period. It is very much a see saw for this service/system when one wins the other loses, perhaps when actually both win together it might start living upto the ballyhoo that surrounds it.

Upto day 47	This Period	Cumulative	
		\$1000 Start Bank	P/L
Each Way	+\$215.50	\$976.00	-\$24.00
Exotic	-\$160.70	\$828.00	-\$172.00

See Horse Racing Professor here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/horse_betting_professor/

Laying Odds On Favourites - Reviewer Sgt Dave

I understand from Sgt Dave the posting of the Final Review will be ready this week, so it should be in our next edition.

Upto day 84	This Period	Final Day 84	
	P/L	1000 point Start Bank	P/L
Level stakes	0.00	1257.50 points	+257.50 points
5% Liability	0.00	1223.81 points	+223.81 points

See Laying Odds on Favourites here: <http://irec.ommend.com/lof/>

On Course For Profits - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

For last week the system had 5 losing days out of 6, plus 1 non selection day and this resulted in a loss of 22.55 points. Although it is still in profit has the bubble burst for this SWP product? As per the author's comments on the blog "We are entering what is historically a great time for the system. I expect big profits over the next 6 weeks" let's see what happens.

Upto day 44	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
	-22.55	118.54 points	+18.54 points

See On Course For Profits here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/On_Course_For_Profits/

Planet Horseracing- Reviewer Sgt Tony

Not such a good week for the service out of 6 selections, 2 of the horses won at 5.07 and 5.54 BFSP resulting in a loss of 192.40 pounds for the period. After a good start the service has taken a knock although still in front it cannot afford many weeks like this, let's see if it can get back on the profitable trail again.

Upto day 25	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	£2000 Start Bank	P/L
	-£192.40	£2073.60	+£73.60

See Planet Horseracing here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Planet_Horse_Racing/

Profit From Systems -Reviewer Sgt Dave

As you can see Sgt Dave has taken over the review as The Commissioner was let down by the previous Sergeant. Some discrepancies were observed in the figures and they have now been rectified by Sgt Dave; the Back Bets had 27.09 points added to it and the Lays had 2.82 points deducted. The Start Bank has been changed to 100 points as 1000 points seemed out of proportion to the stakes. For the Days 40 to 47 Back Bets had 52 selections with 17 winners producing a profit of 27.05 points, with the Lays it had 13 selections and 13 winning lays making a profit of 12.35 points. So the Back Bets are rallying but whether it is enough we shall see? the Lays continue to shine and if we combine the two they are 20.86 points up.

Upto day 47	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Backs	+27.05 points	69.41 points	-30.59 points
Lays	+12.35 points	151.45 points	+51.45 points

See Profit from Systems here:

http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Profit_From_Systems/

The Pointer Software -Reviewer Sgt Brendan

A very quiet week with 5 Non Betting Days and just 3 selections from the remaining days, unfortunately all 3 lost resulting in a 3 point lost. After a very promising start this system has not progressed which is very disappointing.

Upto day 51	This Period	Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
ISP	-3.00 points	115.31 points	+15.31 points
BSP	-3.00 points	117.45 points	+17.45 points

See The Pointer Software here:

[http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Tax Free Quid/](http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Tax-Free-Quid/)

Tyche Windfall -Reviewer The Commissioner

This is a 12 month long term review being conducted by The Commissioner on July 23rd he posted the results for June there was 28 selections for that month with 9 winners giving a minus 3.96 points. After 6 months the service is showing a loss of minus 4.98 points so let's see if it can do better in the second half of the year?

Upto June	This Period	Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
BSP	-3.96 points	95.02 points	- 4.98 points

See Tyche Windfall here:

<http://irec.ommend.com/tyche/>

Winning Racing Tips -Reviewer Sgt Danny

Not very regular updates Days 52 to Days 58 was posted on July 8th and Days 59 to 84 in batches on July 26th, so this one is due a Final Review. So from last time we posted figures in the BST Newsletter Edition 6 it covered up to Day 51 and was showing a profit of +317 points, unfortunately in the period since then it has lost 135.00 points so the final profit for the 84 days ended at 182.00 points.

Upto Day 84	This Period	Cumulative	
		1000 point Start Bank	P/L
	- 135.00 points	1182.00 points	+ 182.00 points

See Winning Racing Tips here: <http://irec.ommend.com/wrt/>

Betting Advice

A System in Action

I thought for this Edition I would show actual real results from a system to perfectly illustrate some of the topics covered in previous editions of the newsletter. So not only are we going to show the systems merit, it will give examples of possible losses you could occur (Ask yourself could you handle them, what would you do if it happened to you?). This is also a perfect example of what we talked about last week “Why do newly purchased systems initially lose money”.

The system I am going to use is Betfair Miracle which was passed and given 4 stars by Sgt Dave back in March this year. A really big thanks to Sgt Dave for all the data, he is still monitoring this system now as he lays most of the selections himself; he follows the manual to the letter and lays the selections literally when the horses enter the stalls he does not lay any horse above 11.00 on Betfair. Why did I choose this one because it gives a sensible amount of selections 25 to 30 a month average per month, has results going back to June 2007 and is a solid profitable system.

So when Sgt David passed this the results for All Selections up to the end of his review looked like this:

Selections 63, Winning Lays 58 = Strike Rate 92.06 %, Profit 29.17 points,

Return on Investment 46.30%, Average Price of Losing Lay (BFSP) 6.24

The longest winning run was 27 and the current run is 7, so imagine after reading the review and looking at the stats you decide to take the plunge get your hard money out and buy the system. You also get free e-mails for the first few weeks. You’re geared up with your 100 point bank so the first day the e-mail arrives and you excitedly lay the qualifying selection here is the result.

Miss Saffron	Bonus	BET	7/2	3.50	1	5.10	L	-4.1	-4.10
---------------------	--------------	------------	------------	-------------	----------	-------------	----------	-------------	--------------

Oh dear not a very good start, but okay its only 4.1 points, bank is still good at 95.9 points let’s see how the next few bets go:

The Maystone	Main	BET	7/2	3.50	PU				
King Fingal	Main	BET	4/1	4.00	2				
Cocktail Charlie	Main	BET	100/30	3.33	1	5.00	L	4.00	-6.20
Faithful One	Main	BET	100/30	3.33	4		W	0.95	-3.15
Faithful One	Bonus	BET	100/30	3.33	4		W	0.95	-2.20
Green Earth	Main	BET	7/2	3.50	3		W	0.95	-5.25
Green Earth	Bonus	BET	7/2	3.50	3		W	0.95	-4.30
							W	0.95	-3.35
							W	0.95	-2.40

Well another loser another 4 points lost but at least you had 4 winning lays that eased the pain a bit, and you are only 2.40 points down. Now lets move on; these are selections from April by the way here are the next selections:

Tot Of The Knar	Main	BET	7/2	3.50	2
Red Onion	Main	BET	7/2	3.50	2
Red Onion	Bonus	BET	7/2	3.50	2
Free Grain	Main	BET	8/1	8.00	9
Free Grain	Bonus	BET	8/1	8.00	9
Oscar Close	Main	BET	5/1	5.00	4
Amical Risks	Main	BET	9/2	4.50	3
Divine Intavention	Main	BET	7/2	3.50	4
Indian Trail	Main	BET	6/1	6.00	6

W	0.95	-1.45
W	0.95	-0.50
W	0.95	0.45
W	0.95	1.40
W	0.95	2.35
W	0.95	3.30
W	0.95	4.25
W	0.95	5.20
W	0.95	6.15

Great you are now 6.15 points up, BST is great, Sgt Dave is great, BFM is the best system ever. Now what happens in the next few races?

Meandmyshadow	Main	BET	4/1	4.00	1	5.70	L	4.70	1.45
Meandmyshadow	Bonus	BET	4/1	4.00	1	5.70	L	4.70	-3.25
Diman Waters	Bonus	BET	4/1	4.00	1	5.48	L	4.48	-7.73
Kheley	Main	BET	7/2	3.50	2		W	0.95	-6.78
Kheley	Bonus	BET	7/2	3.50	2		W	0.95	-5.83
Bahceli	Main	BET	4/1	4.00	1	5.59	L	4.59	-10.42
Bahceli	Bonus	BET	4/1	4.00	1	5.59	L	4.59	-15.01
Aphrodisia	Main	BET	5/1	5.00	6		W	0.95	-14.06
Wor Room	Main	BET	100/30	3.33	1	4.60	L	3.60	-17.66

OMG what has happened 6 losing Lays out of 9 selections what happened to my profit I am 17.66 points down. You clear your dizzy head and you're angry who's to blame must be someone's fault yes it is the system it's garbage, rubbish I want a refund, it's the bloody review site's fault if I had not of visited that site and read that Final Review I would not have purchased it. Come to think of it, it must be the reviewers fault how can he recommend this system he is useless and doesn't know what he is talking about.

Okay Reality Check time

What just happened is what occurs when you buy a lot systems when Sgt David passed it at the end of March the figures were slightly higher than normal although this was one of the worst patches suffered by this system in nearly 3 years, it was balancing itself out to some extent.

Realistically you still have over 80 % of your Bank intact, still no need to panic but what are you going to do what is your reaction going to be?

- (1) Write to the author telling him what you think of his system and demand your money back.
- (2) You cannot be bothered to go through all that rigmarole of getting your money back, if I wait I can use it another time maybe it will perform better then.
- (3) Reduce your stakes because you think your bank is in danger.
- (4) Have faith in the system and realise your betting bank is still okay.

Well if you answered No 1 then you will probably do the same to every system or service you subscribe to or buy, until Clickbank or Paypal get fed up with you. If you were a No 2 then I bet your computer is overloaded with non used systems and I guarantee that if you did

use it again you would wait until it was on a winning run and I think you all know what happens next.

In answer to No 3 if you have done the correct money management, got the right Betting Bank why do you need to reduce the stakes? For those you who went with No 4 congratulations you have a pretty good chance to make your betting pay.

So what happened for the rest of the month:

Fujin Dancer	Main	BET	100/30	3.33	2
-----------------	------	-----	--------	------	---

W	0.95	-16.71
---	------	--------

That's it April finished with a minus 16.71 points, it has been suggested by several that it's worth avoiding this month due to transition from National Hunt to Flat; maybe this will be something I can look into another time to see if it has any credibility.

So what happened in the remaining months?

Breakdown of BFM results from May 1st to May 31st 2010

Selections 31/29 Winning Lays =Strike Rate 93.55%

Profit + 19.55 points = + 63.1 % ROI

Breakdown of BFM results from June 1st to June 30th 2010

Selections 29/27 Winning Lays =Strike Rate 93.10%

Profit + 16.92 points = + 58.3 % ROI

Breakdown of BFM results from July 1st to July 24th 2010

Selections 43/39 Winning Lays =Strike Rate 90.70%

Profit + 18.35 points = + 42.7 % ROI

There you go 3 winning months on the trot the most realistic figure of the 3 would be July as this mirrors the overall figures for the last 3 years. Just to conclude the final totals since March 29th would have been:

Breakdown of BFM results from March 29th to July 24th 2010

Selections 130/114 Winning Lays =Strike Rate 87.69%

Profit + 38.11 points = + 29.30% % ROI

Actually BFM is still underperforming but a profit of around 9 to 10 points per month average is a good return especially given the number of selections. And to be fair to Sgt Dave if you had followed his advice on backing Main/Banker selections you would have done better as follows:

BFM Main/Banker results from March 29th to July 24th 2010

Selections 118/106 Winning Lays =Strike Rate 89.83%

Profit + 48.11 points = + 41.40% % ROI

BFM Bankers Only results from March 29th to July 24th 2010

Selections 66/60 Winning Lays =Strike Rate 93.75%

Profit + 38.42 points = + 60.00% % ROI

Well even those figures are lower than normal but 12 points average a month is really good and even though neither of the above could avoid that bad patch towards the end of April the losses were less. The purpose of this article was to give a clear illustration of how even the better systems can hit that bad patch, now how would you have reacted?

Next Week

Well we should have final reviews for Laying Odds on Favourites and Winning Racing Tips; also we should have a few more New Reviews lined up so that is something to look forward to. As usual I will do my best to look for useful articles and other things that may be of use to us in our quest to make a profit from betting.

Signing Off For Another Week

Well this is Betting System Guru signing off and I hope that you have enjoyed or found some of the content within this newsletter to be useful. I thank you for taking the time to read it and that you can see we are trying to expand the content every week. So take care and remember to look out for the BST newsletter in your e-mails on August 4th. Till then folks take care and happy & successful punting.

Regards
Betting System Guru